Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall \qquad \forall$	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Jalal Ashjaee; Boris Govzman; Bernard M. Frey; Boguslaw A. Nagoriski; Douglas W. Young; Homayoun Talieh; and Bulent M. Basol. 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>NuTool, Inc</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other 	Street Address: 1655 McCandless Dr
TALIEH, ASHJAEE, BOVZMAN, YOUNG 3/4/03 FREY, BASOL 3/6/03 Execution Date: NAGORISKI 3/7/03	City:_ <u>Milpitas</u> State:_ <u>CA</u> _Zip:_95035 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes 🔽 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/369,118</u>	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🔽 No	
	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00 ✓ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1655 McCandless Dr	8. Deposit account number:
City: MilpitasState: CA Zip: 95035	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	niel Jonen 10/10/2003 Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s): Jalal Ashjaee, Boris Govzman, Bernard M. Frey, BoguslawA. Nagorski, Douglas W. Young, Homayoun Talieh, and Bulent M. Basol, (ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention entitled, Integrated System For Processing Semiconductor Wafers, for which a patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 2003, under Express Mail Serial No. EU922606998US and

WHEREAS, NUTOOL, INC., ASSIGNEE, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 1655 McCandless Dr., Milpitas, CA 95035, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the referenced application, and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of the application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE : The undersigned hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE'S legal representative to insert further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date below indicated.

Signature Date 620 Jalal Ashjaee ovzman

-Page 1 of 2-





SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

PTAS

Chief Financial Officer and Chief Administrative Officer Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov

LEGAL DEPARTMENT 1665 MCCANDLESS DR MILPITAS, CA 95035



102437465A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102437465

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

- 1. A FEE WAS NOT SUBMITTED WITH THIS DOCUMENT, AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE WAS NOT GRANTED. THE REQUIRED FEE IS SHO O
- 2. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY NUMBER(S). THE APPLICATION NUMBER AND SERIES CODE OR THE SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE IS REQUIRED.

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 04/28/2003